District by County Report: Shares of Population (S0100036)

County

Total

Population

Share of
District

Share of
County

Voting Age
Population

Share of
District

Share of
County

Black
VAP

Precentage
of VAP

Share of
District

Share of
County

Hispanic
VAP

Precentage
of VAP

Share of
District

Share of
County

District 1
Baker
Citrus
Columbia
Dixie
Gilchrist
Lafayette
Levy
Marion
Suwannee
Union
District 2
Bay
Holmes
Jackson
Okaloosa
Walton
Washington
District 3
Duval
Nassau

27,115
141,236
67,531
16,422
16,939
8,870
40,801
91,982
41,551
15,535
474,203
168,852
19,927
49,746
155,739
55,043
24,896
472,040
398,726
73,314

5.79%
30.18%
14.43%

3.51%

3.62%

1.90%

8.72%
19.66%

8.88%

3.32%

35.61%
4.20%
10.49%
32.84%
11.61%
5.25%

84.47%
15.53%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

27.76%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

86.13%
100.00%
100.00%

46.13%
100.00%

20,068
118,842
52,338
13,278
13,308
7,085
32,172
76,680
32,102
12,525
372,010
131,776
15,645
39,839
121,411
43,713
19,626
371,414
314,019
57,395

5.30%
31.41%
13.83%

3.51%

3.52%

1.87%

8.50%
20.26%

8.48%

3.31%

35.42%
4.21%
10.71%
32.64%
11.75%
5.28%

84.55%
15.45%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

28.71%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

86.45%
100.00%
100.00%

47.52%
100.00%

2,878
3,158
9,009
1,162
735
1,312
2,832
7,412
3,543
3,063
42,858
13,543
1,046
10,751
12,011
2,458
3,049
37,925
34,257
3,668

14.34%
2.66%
17.21%
8.75%
5.52%
18.52%
8.80%
9.67%
11.04%
24.46%

10.28%
6.69%
26.99%
9.89%
5.62%
15.54%

10.91%
6.39%

8.20%
9.00%
25.66%
3.31%
2.09%
3.74%
8.07%
21.11%
10.09%
8.73%

31.60%
2.44%
25.09%
28.03%
5.74%
7.11%

90.33%
9.67%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

24.55%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

92.91%
100.00%
100.00%

18.69%
100.00%

356
4,674
2,267

374

576

749
2,063
9,057
2,336

571

17,541
5,346

309
1,690
7,663
2,023

510

24,757
23,123
1,634

1.77%
3.93%
4.33%
2.82%
4.33%
10.57%
6.41%
11.81%
7.28%
4.56%

4.06%
1.98%
4.24%
6.31%
4.63%
2.60%

7.36%
2.85%

1.55%
20.30%
9.85%
1.62%
2.50%
3.25%
8.96%
39.34%
10.15%
2.48%

30.48%
1.76%
9.63%

43.69%

11.53%
2.91%

93.40%
6.60%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

36.94%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

93.97%
100.00%
100.00%

51.03%
100.00%

District 4
Escambia
Okaloosa
Santa Rosa
District 5

Duval
District 6
Calhoun
Franklin
Gadsden
Gulf
Hamilton
Jefferson
Leon
Liberty
Madison
Taylor
Wakulla
District 7
Lake
Marion
Volusia

474,074
297,619
25,083
151,372
465,537
465,537
474,408
14,625
11,549
46,389
15,863
14,799
14,761
275,487
8,365
19,224
22,570
30,776
473,504
8,897
124,958
339,649

62.78%
5.29%
31.93%

100.00%

3.08%
2.43%
9.78%
3.34%
3.12%
3.11%
58.07%
1.76%
4.05%
4.76%
6.49%

1.88%
26.39%
71.73%
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100.00%
13.87%
100.00%

53.87%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

3.00%
37.72%
68.67%

367,651
233,465
19,023
115,163
346,730
346,730
378,559
11,493
9,579
35,184
13,289
11,886
12,013
221,514
6,588
15,037
18,125
23,851
380,659
7,122
99,141
274,396

63.50%
5.17%
31.32%

100.00%

3.04%
2.53%
9.29%
3.51%
3.14%
3.17%
58.52%
1.74%
3.97%
4.79%
6.30%

1.87%
26.04%
72.08%

100.00%
13.55%
100.00%

52.48%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

3.03%
37.12%
68.37%

56,908
49,305
916
6,687
149,018
149,018
112,073
1,681
1,444
18,888
2,676
4,137
4,153
64,609
1,329
5,578
3,816
3,762
37,984
33
15,264
22,687

21.12%
4.82%
5.81%

42.98%

14.63%
15.07%
53.68%
20.14%
34.81%
34.57%
29.17%
20.17%
37.10%
21.05%
15.77%

0.46%
15.40%
8.27%

86.64%
1.61%
11.75%

100.00%

1.50%
1.29%
16.85%
2.39%
3.69%
3.71%
57.65%
1.19%
4.98%
3.40%
3.36%

0.09%
40.19%
59.73%

100.00%
7.09%
100.00%

81.31%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.16%
50.55%
56.83%

14,826
10,087
492
4,247
22,193
22,193
20,028
551
451
2,663
584
896
389
12,098
380
650
626
740
35,499
321
7,514
27,664

4.32%
2.59%
3.69%

6.40%

4.79%
4.71%
7.57%
4.39%
7.54%
3.24%
5.46%
5.77%
4.32%
3.45%
3.10%

4.51%
7.58%
10.08%

68.04%
3.32%
28.65%

100.00%

2.75%
2.25%
13.30%
2.92%
4.47%
1.94%
60.41%
1.90%
3.25%
3.13%
3.69%

0.90%
21.17%
77.93%

100.00%
6.03%
100.00%

48.97%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

1.36%
30.64%
73.39%
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Total Shareof | Shareof |VotingAge| Shareof | Shareof Black | Precentage | Shareof | Shareof | Hispanic | Precentage | Shareof | Shareof
County | Population District County Population District County VAP of VAP District County VAP of VAP District County
District 8
Alachua 247,336 52.99% 100.00% 203,051 55.38% 100.00% 38,023 18.73% 67.61% 100.00% 16,743 8.25% 62.32% 100.00%
Bradford 28,520 6.11% 100.00% 22,885 6.24% 100.00% 4,807 21.01% 8.55% 100.00% 819 3.58% 3.05% 100.00%
Clay 190,865 40.89%  100.00% 140,695 38.38%  100.00% 13,408 9.53% 23.84%  100.00% 9,305 6.61% 34.63%  100.00%
District 9 470,678 377,103 31,853 58,553
Brevard 131,873 28.02% 24.27% 105,496 27.98% 24.21% 8,909 8.44% 27.97% 21.45% 5,181 4.91% 8.85% 17.00%
Orange 338,805 71.98% 29.57% 271,607 72.02% 31.01% 22,944 8.45% 72.03% 12.97% 53,372 19.65% 91.15% 24.23%
District 10 468,593 370,931 39,222 20,648
Flagler 95,696 20.42% 100.00% 76,660 20.67% 100.00% 8,264 10.78% 21.07% 100.00% 5,813 7.58% 28.15% 100.00%
Putnam 74,364 15.87% 100.00% 57,579 15.52% 100.00% 8,375 14.55% 21.35% 100.00% 4,104 7.13% 19.88% 100.00%
St. Johns 190,039 40.56% 100.00% 146,188 39.41% 100.00% 7,965 5.45% 20.31% 100.00% 6,686 4.57% 32.38% 100.00%
Volusia 108,494 23.15% 21.94% 90,504 24.40% 22.55% 14,618 16.15% 37.27% 36.61% 4,045 4.47% 19.59% 10.73%

District 11 466,293 345,434 127,387 69,004

Orange 466,293 100.00% 40.69% 345,434 100.00% 39.44% 127,387 36.88% 100.00% 72.03% 69,004 19.98% 100.00% 31.32%

District 12 466,763 378,532 30,709 33,704

Lake 288,155 61.73% 97.00% 228,189 60.28% 96.97% 21,239 9.31% 69.16% 99.84% 23,202 10.17% 68.84% 98.64%
Marion 114,358 24.50% 34.52% 91,296 24.12% 34.18% 7,520 8.24% 24.49% 24.90% 7,950 8.71% 23.59% 32.42%
Orange 18,037 3.86% 1.57% 13,516 3.57% 1.54% 1,513 11.19% 4.93% 0.86% 1,890 13.98% 5.61% 0.86%
Sumter 46,213 9.90% 49.47% 45,531 12.03% 53.62% 437 0.96% 1.42% 5.52% 662 1.45% 1.96% 15.01%
District 13 465,515 342,997 48,507 171,560

Orange 238,822 51.30% 20.84% 178,972 52.18% 20.44% 20,967 11.72% 43.22% 11.86% 86,166 48.14% 50.22% 39.12%
Osceola 188,660 40.53% 70.22% 138,328 40.33% 69.77% 20,778 15.02% 42.84% 87.99% 73,247 52.95% 42.69% 86.30%
Polk 38,033 8.17% 6.32% 25,697 7.49% 5.58% 6,762 26.31% 13.94% 10.64% 12,147 47.27% 7.08% 17.75%
District 14 469,168 361,957 38,939 57,139

Seminole 422,718 90.10% 100.00% 325,537 89.94% 100.00% 36,320 11.16% 93.27% 100.00% 51,151 15.71% 89.52% 100.00%
Volusia 46,450 9.90% 9.39% 36,420 10.06% 9.08% 2,619 7.19% 6.73% 6.56% 5,988 16.44% 10.48% 15.88%
District 15 472,898 365,012 40,734 51,831

Hillsborough 45,597 9.64% 3.71% 32,818 8.99% 3.51% 4,114 12.54% 10.10% 2.72% 7,912 24.11% 15.26% 3.69%
Orange 83,999 17.76% 7.33% 66,280 18.16% 7.57% 4,036 6.09% 9.91% 2.28% 9,853 14.87% 19.01% 4.47%
Osceola 13,568 2.87% 5.05% 10,215 2.80% 5.15% 428 4.19% 1.05% 1.81% 1,753 17.16% 3.38% 2.07%
Polk 329,734 69.73% 54.76% 255,699 70.05% 55.54% 32,156 12.58% 78.94% 50.61% 32,313 12.64% 62.34% 47.22%
District 16 474,570 366,173 25,158 69,512

Hillsborough 260,060 54.80% 21.16% 200,696 54.81% 21.46% 15,494 7.72% 61.59% 10.23% 50,219 25.02% 72.25% 23.39%
Pasco 214,510 45.20% 46.16% 165,477 45.19% 45.20% 9,664 5.84% 38.41% 61.22% 19,293 11.66% 27.75% 53.55%
District 17 465,588 373,964 34,804 30,568

Brevard 411,503 88.38% 75.73% 330,194 88.30% 75.79% 32,618 9.88% 93.72% 78.55% 25,301 7.66% 82.77% 83.00%
Indian River 54,085 11.62% 39.18% 43,770 11.70% 39.05% 2,186 4.99% 6.28% 24.91% 5,267 12.03% 17.23% 51.13%
District 18 471,128 388,385 21,661 28,873

Pinellas 471,128 100.00% 51.40% 388,385 100.00% 51.53% 21,661 5.58% 100.00% 30.79% 28,873 7.43% 100.00% 56.53%
District 19 470,172 378,644 20,375 32,747

Hernando 172,778 36.75% 100.00% 138,620 36.61% 100.00% 6,770 4.88% 33.23% 100.00% 12,266 8.85% 37.46% 100.00%
Pasco 250,187 53.21% 53.84% 200,647 52.99% 54.80% 6,121 3.05% 30.04% 38.78% 16,732 8.34% 51.09% 46.45%
Sumter 47,207 10.04% 50.53% 39,377 10.40% 46.38% 7,484 19.01% 36.73% 94.48% 3,749 9.52% 11.45% 84.99%
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Total Shareof | Shareof |VotingAge| Shareof | Shareof Black | Precentage | Shareof | Shareof | Hispanic | Precentage | Shareof | Shareof
County | Population District County Population District County VAP of VAP District County VAP of VAP District County
District 20 467,143
Hillsborough 348,781 74.66% 28.37% 261,042 74.83% 27.92% 85,618 32.80% 65.94% 56.51% 84,770 32.47% 88.63% 39.49%
Manatee 40,928 8.76% 12.68% 28,995 8.31% 11.30% 9,377 32.34% 7.22% 46.80% 8,532 29.43% 8.92% 28.27%
Pinellas 77,434 16.58% 8.45% 58,829 16.86% 7.81% 34,847 59.23% 26.84% 49.54% 2,341 3.98% 2.45% 4.58%
District 21 469,005 388,550 18,978 29,491
Hillsborough 101,025 21.54% 8.22% 82,110 21.13% 8.78% 5,140 6.26% 27.08% 3.39% 9,627 11.72% 32.64% 4.48%
Pinellas 367,980 78.46% 40.15% 306,440 78.87% 40.66% 13,838 4.52% 72.92% 19.67% 19,864 6.48% 67.36% 38.89%
District 22 473,763 358,352 41,143 62,147
Hillsborough 473,763 100.00% 38.54% 358,352 100.00% 38.33% 41,143 11.48% 100.00% 27.16% 62,147 17.34% 100.00% 28.95%
District 23 473,434 380,327 25,309 48,631
Charlotte 40,947 8.65% 25.60% 34,064 8.96% 24.85% 3,004 8.82% 11.87% 40.18% 1,862 5.47% 3.83% 29.11%
DeSoto 34,862 7.36%  100.00% 27,027 711%  100.00% 3,507 12.98% 13.86%  100.00% 7,041 26.05% 14.48%  100.00%
Glades 12,884 2.72%  100.00% 10,467 2.75%  100.00% 1,406 13.43% 5.56%  100.00% 1,866 17.83% 3.84%  100.00%
Hardee 27,731 5.86% 100.00% 20,056 5.27% 100.00% 1,504 7.50% 5.94% 100.00% 7,414 36.97% 15.25% 100.00%
Highlands 75,105 15.86% 76.03% 61,158 16.08% 75.68% 5,228 8.55% 20.66% 78.49% 8,803 14.39% 18.10% 75.45%
Manatee 281,905 59.54% 87.32% 227,555 59.83% 88.70% 10,660 4.68% 42.12% 53.20% 21,645 9.51% 44.51% 71.73%
District 24 469,429 386,031 25,277 46,530
Charlotte 33,103 7.05% 20.69% 29,579 7.66% 21.57% 1,374 4.65% 5.44% 18.38% 1,102 3.73% 2.37% 17.23%
Lee 436,326 92.95% 70.52% 356,452 92.34% 71.59% 23,903 6.71% 94.56% 66.20% 45,428 12.74% 97.63% 59.80%
District 25 466,832 355,444 43,272 57,124
Highlands 23,681 5.07% 23.97% 19,656 5.53% 24.32% 1,433 7.29% 3.31% 21.51% 2,864 14.57% 5.01% 24.55%
Martin 19,537 4.19% 13.35% 15,233 4.29% 12.63% 1,864 12.24% 4.31% 30.01% 3,912 25.68% 6.85% 33.16%
Okeechobee 39,996 8.57% 100.00% 30,412 8.56% 100.00% 2,453 8.07% 5.67% 100.00% 6,084 20.01% 10.65% 100.00%
Osceola 66,457 14.24% 24.73% 49,726 13.99% 25.08% 2,409 4.84% 5.57% 10.20% 9,875 19.86% 17.29% 11.63%
Polk 234,328 50.20% 38.92% 178,963 50.35% 38.87% 24,615 13.75% 56.88% 38.74% 23,965 13.39% 41.95% 35.02%
St. Lucie 82,833 17.74% 29.82% 61,454 17.29% 28.48% 10,498 17.08% 24.26% 27.65% 10,424 16.96% 18.25% 34.35%
District 26 474,654 384,299 39,827 39,089
Indian River 83,943 17.69% 60.82% 68,306 17.77% 60.95% 6,591 9.65% 16.55% 75.09% 5,034 7.37% 12.88% 48.87%
Martin 126,781 26.71% 86.65% 105,339 27.41% 87.37% 4,347 4.13% 10.91% 69.99% 7,885 7.49% 20.17% 66.84%
Palm Beach 68,974 14.53% 5.22% 56,327 14.66% 5.36% 1,420 2.52% 3.57% 0.86% 6,247 11.09% 15.98% 3.47%
St. Lucie 194,956 41.07% 70.18% 154,327 40.16% 71.52% 27,469 17.80% 68.97% 72.35% 19,923 12.91% 50.97% 65.65%
District 27 465,376 393,170 16,423 24,278
Charlotte 85,928 18.46% 53.71% 73,457 18.68% 53.58% 3,099 4.22% 18.87% 41.45% 3,433 4.67% 14.14% 53.67%
Sarasota 379,448 81.54% 100.00% 319,713 81.32% 100.00% 13,324 4.17% 81.13% 100.00% 20,845 6.52% 85.86% 100.00%
District 28 467,319 364,499 41,280 49,283
Palm Beach 467,319  100.00% 35.40% 364,499  100.00% 34.67% 41,280 11.33%  100.00% 24.91% 49,283 13.52%  100.00% 27.36%
District 29 465,842 374,057 22,512 71,339
Collier 283,414 60.84% 88.15% 232,624 62.19% 89.86% 10,308 4.43% 45.79% 68.87% 40,795 17.54% 57.18% 71.90%
Lee 182,428 39.16% 29.48% 141,433 37.81% 28.41% 12,204 8.63% 54.21% 33.80% 30,544 21.60% 42.82% 40.20%
District 30 468,357 361,835 92,919 99,145
Palm Beach 468,357  100.00% 35.48% 361,835  100.00% 34.42% 92,919 25.68%  100.00% 56.08% 99,145 27.40%  100.00% 55.03%
District 31 470,697 403,606 36,519 40,478
Broward 155,213 32.98% 8.88% 135,017 33.45% 9.95% 6,437 4.77% 17.63% 1.86% 14,998 11.11% 37.05% 4.59%
Palm Beach 315,484 67.02% 23.90% 268,589 66.55% 25.55% 30,082 11.20% 82.37% 18.15% 25,480 9.49% 62.95% 14.14%
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Total Share of
County Population District

District 32

Share of Black
County VAP

Share of
District

Share of
District

Share of
County

Share of
District

Shareof | Voting Age
County Population

Precentage
of VAP

Share of Hispanic
County VAP

Precentage
of VAP

472,160
472,160
465,789
465,789
467,132
467,132
470,213
470,213
473,594
473,594
471,595
184,691
286,904
474,673

Broward
District 33
Broward
District 34
Miami-Dade
District 35
Broward
District 36

Miami-Dade
District 37

Broward
Miami-Dade
District 38

Miami-Dade 474,673 100.00%
District 39 470,135

Collier 38,106 8.11%
Hendry 39,140 8.33%
Miami-Dade 319,799 68.02%
Monroe 73,090 15.55%
District 40 474,333

Miami-Dade 474,333 100.00%
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100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

39.16%
60.84%

27.01% 357,429 100.00% 26.35% 47,343 13.25% 100.00% 26.24%
357,991 179,317
357,991 100.00% 26.39% 179,317
366,607 30,498
366,607 100.00% 18.79% 30,498
368,047 51,883
368,047 100.00% 27.13% 51,883
383,691 35,476

383,691 100.00% 19.67% 35,476

13.69% 93,799

59,855
51.86% 59,855
318,501
318,501
112,963
112,963
193,503
193,503

100.00% 28.68%

26.65% 50.09% 100.00% 16.72% 100.00% 18.30%

18.71% 8.32% 100.00% 8.46%

86.88%

100.00% 24.59%

26.90%

14.10%

100.00% 15.00% 30.69% 100.00% 34.54%

18.97% 9.25% 100.00% 9.84%

50.43%

100.00% 14.94%

350,262 204,280 97,746
10.57% 138,233 39.47% 10.19% 60,812 43.99% 29.77% 17.59% 45,394 32.84% 46.44% 13.88%
11.49% 212,029 60.53% 10.87% 143,468 67.66% 70.23% 39.80% 52,352 24.69% 53.56% 4.04%

387,284 20,776 324,080

19.01% 387,284 100.00% 19.85% 20,776 5.36% 100.00% 5.76% 324,080 83.68% 100.00% 25.03%
347,344 122,776 138,054

11.85% 26,249 7.56% 10.14% 4,659 17.75% 3.79% 31.13% 15,947 60.75% 11.55% 28.10%

100.00% 28,254 8.13% 100.00% 3,846 13.61% 3.13% 100.00% 12,729 45.05% 9.22% 100.00%

12.81% 230,752 66.43% 11.83% 110,883 48.05% 90.31% 30.76% 97,941 42.44% 70.94% 7.56%

100.00% 62,089 17.88% 100.00% 3,388 5.46% 2.76% 100.00% 11,437 18.42% 8.28% 100.00%
370,344 19,330 308,630

19.00% 370,344 100.00% 18.99% 19,330 5.22% 100.00% 5.36% 308,630 83.34% 100.00% 23.83%
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